

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Oneida ROUTE 1





Wisconsin 54155 Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made pos-

UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

DECHITION

RESOLUTION 1-31-80 A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., is building toward the knowledge necessary to total self-determination, and
- WHEREAS, the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Trust Responsibilities, in a memorandum dated November 26, 1979, initiated a determination of pooling of all trust monies without consulting the Oneidas' of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, a resolution requesting non-participation in the pooling must be in the BIA office in Ashland by February 6, 1980, Minneapolis Area Office by February 8, 1980 and the Washington, D.C. office by February 15, 1980, and
- WHEREAS, the option of participating in the pool, is allowed to each tribe by submission of an official tribal resolution.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., not be included in the combining of tribal trust funds and investing them in a pool rather than by individual tribes. Subject: Pooling of Investments for Indian Tribal Funds.

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., certify that 3/ members constitute a quorum of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. 3/ (3/) members were present at a duly called General Tribal Council on January 31, 1980 with 79 (79) members for, 2 (2) members against, and 0 (0) abstained, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Date Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.